Johnson County
1 FDL OPERATING LLC
2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
3 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS
4 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
5 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN
6 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
8 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP
9 TEP BARNETT USA LLC
10 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP

Central Appraisal District of Johnson County
2020 TOP TEN

Market Value
$139,820,051.00
$145,770,221.00
$120,671,779.00

$79,652,073.00
$75,514,641.00
$60,763,521.00
$54,804,906.00
$55,490,885.00
$54,509,809.00
$77,976,806.00

Taxable Value

$139,820,051.00
$123,797,194.00

$90,944,895.00
$79,652,073.00
$75,440,677.00
$58,206,221.00
$54,580,872.00
$54,282,020.00
$51,759,643.00
$51,200,748.00

Lateral Road
1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
2 FDL OPERATING LLC
3 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS
4 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
5 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP
6 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN
7 KLEIN TOOLS INC
8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
9 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
10 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP

Market Value
$145,770,221.00
$139,820,051.00
$120,671,779.00

$79,652,073.00
$77,976,806.00
$75,514,641.00
$61,244,469.00
$60,763,521.00
$54,804,906.00
$55,490,885.00

Taxable Value
$145,605,618.00
$139,820,051.00
$112,756,658.00

$79,652,073.00
$77,976,806.00
$75,440,677.00
$61,057,203.00
$58,206,221.00
$54,580,872.00
$54,282,020.00

Total $864,974,692.00 $779,684,394.00 Total $871,709,352.00 $859,378,199.00
Emergency Service District 1 Market Value Taxable Value
1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $145,770,221.00 $145,605,618.00
2 FDL OPERATING LLC $131,191,158.00 $131,191,158.00
3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $54,206,912.00 $53,982,878.00
4 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $43,710,388.00 $43,710,388.00
5 BARNETT GATHERING LP $43,731,828.00 $43,678,866.00
6 SWG PIPELINE LLC $39,838,770.00 $39,588,030.00
7 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $39,096,591.00 $39,090,645.00
8 UPP OPERATING LLC $38,921,965.00 $38,921,965.00
9 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $75,514,641.00 $37,980,920.00
10 XTO ENERGY INC $36,621,633.00 $36,621,633.00
Total $648,604,107.00 $610,372,101.00

Alvarado ISD Market Value Taxable Value Alvarado City Market Value Taxable Value

1 FDL OPERATING LLC
2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN
3 LOUIS VUITTON
4 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC
5 RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC
6 POLE LANDLORD LATX LLC
7 SWG PIPELINE LLC
8 TESMEC USA INC
9 XTO ENERGY INC
10 BARNETT GATHERING LP

$59,200,085.00
$75,514,641.00
$28,839,363.00
$40,440,078.00
$21,005,817.00
$17,875,618.00
$15,569,157.00
$19,891,877.00
$10,854,955.00
$10,583,243.00

$59,200,085.00
$37,980,920.00
$24,914,474.00
$24,298,843.00
$21,005,817.00
$17,875,618.00
$15,318,417.00
$13,804,771.00
$10,854,955.00
$10,530,281.00

1 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC

2 RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC

3 POLE LANDLORD LATX LLC

4 QUIKRETE COMPANIES INC

5 DRAGON PRODUCTS

6 RV RETAILER TEXAS REAL ESTATE LLC

7 BLOOMFIELD HOMES LP

8 OXFORD HOTEL GROUP LLC

9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 ORCHID HOTEL GROUP LLC

$40,440,078.00
$21,005,817.00
$17,875,618.00
$8,971,936.00
$6,462,810.00
$4,739,983.00
$4,059,478.00
$3,610,898.00
$2,956,934.00
$2,543,578.00

$24,298,843.00
$21,005,817.00
$17,875,618.00
$8,886,238.00
$5,706,180.00
$4,288,271.00
$4,059,478.00
$3,610,898.00
$2,956,934.00
$2,543,578.00

Total

$299,774,834.00

$235,784,181.00

Total

$112,667,130.00

$95,231,855.00

Burleson ISD
1 GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP
2 BURLESON MANUFACTURING REALTY
3 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO
4 ABBY BURLESON MF LLC
5 SUNTRUST EQUIPMENT FINANCE AND
6 TEP BARNETT USA LLC
7 MA SUMMERCREST AT BURLESON LLC
8 XTO ENERGY INC
9 EB RESERVE LLC & RL RESERVE LLC
10 FDL OPERATING LLC

Market Value
$33,427,635.00
$31,720,263.00
$28,867,753.00
$21,675,415.00
$21,272,113.00
$19,723,893.00
$18,866,285.00
$17,156,489.00
$15,533,048.00
$15,420,627.00

Taxable Value
$32,595,438.00
$31,720,263.00
$28,867,753.00
$21,675,415.00
$21,272,113.00
$19,723,893.00
$18,866,285.00
$17,156,489.00
$15,533,048.00
$15,420,627.00

Burleson City
1 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO
2 ABBY BURLESON MF LLC
3 TEP BARNETT USA LLC
4 MA SUMMERCREST AT BURLESON LLC
5 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
6 EB RESERVE LLC & RL RESERVE LLC
7 GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP
8 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP
9 H E BUTT GROCERY COMPANY
10 KROGER TEXAS LP

Market Value
$28,867,753.00
$21,675,415.00
$20,052,129.00
$18,866,285.00
$15,629,982.00
$15,533,048.00
$33,427,635.00
$13,313,376.00
$13,436,585.00
$12,361,836.00

Taxable Value
$28,867,753.00
$21,675,415.00
$20,052,129.00
$18,866,285.00
$15,629,982.00
$15,533,048.00
$13,816,997.00
$13,313,376.00
$13,250,123.00
$12,361,836.00

Total $223,663,521.00 $222,831,324.00 Total $193,164,044.00 $173,366,944.00
Cleburne ISD Market Value Taxable Value Cleburne City Market Value Taxable Value

1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $120,671,779.00 $112,756,658.00 1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $120,671,779.00 $90,944,895.00
2 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $77,976,806.00 $77,976,806.00 2 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $55,490,885.00 $54,282,020.00
3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $55,490,885.00 $54,282,020.00 3 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $77,976,806.00 $51,200,748.00
4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $35,221,135.00 $32,663,835.00 4 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $32,589,052.00 $32,589,052.00
5 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $32,589,052.00 $32,589,052.00 5 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $31,845,869.00 $29,288,569.00
6 SACHEM INC $33,217,921.00 $31,425,902.00 6 SACHEM INC $33,217,921.00 $28,284,367.00
7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $27,660,506.00 $27,660,506.00 7 AIRGAS USA LLC - MERCHANT HOLD $21,550,870.00 $21,550,870.00
8 INTERAMERICAN FOODS CORORATION $27,081,444.00 $27,081,444.00 8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $21,385,148.00 $21,385,148.00
9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $22,590,099.00 $22,590,099.00 9 UNIVERSAL PRESSURE PUMPING INC $18,915,096.00 $18,915,096.00
10 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC $22,588,728.00 $22,588,728.00] | 10 BNSF RAILWAY CO $17,632,116.00 $17,632,116.00
Total $455,088,355.00 $441,615,050.00 Total $431,275,542.00 $366,072,881.00
CROWLEY ISD Market Value Taxable Value Crowley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 BRIDGES BILLH & TIMMY D $1,754,173.00 $1,754,173.00 1 HILL HOWARD L $298,726.00 $298,726.00
2 TORRES ADELA & JORGE $1,656,594.00 $1,390,475.00 2 HUGHES DEREKA ETVIR JASPER $290,928.00 $290,928.00
3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $762,653.00 $762,653.00 3 FUSELIER JERRY D ETUX RHONDA $277,484.00 $277,484.00
4 DIAZ DORA MARIA $624,500.00 $624,500.00 4 WILSON LOVE LIVING TRUST $296,464.00 $256,464.00
5 MENDEZ KAREN M $561,639.00 $561,639.00 5 DOYLE ROBERT P $255,537.00 $255,537.00
6 BROWN ISIAAC ETUX MAEBELL $537,067.00 $537,067.00 6 SWITZER JOHN MATTHEW ETUX AMY Y $246,197.00 $246,197.00
7 TEP BARNETT USA LLC $521,103.00 $521,103.00 7 MUSSELMAN BRENT CHARLES & $244,121.00 $244,121.00
8 BAKER DARLA S $467,435.00 $467,435.00 8 WOODS JOEL F ETUX CYNTHIA A $237,500.00 $237,500.00
9 LAZARKY OSCAR & $452,576.00 $452,576.00 9 COOPER BRENTON G E ETUX $235,136.00 $235,136.00
10 CHERNOW DAVID ETUX TANYA $514,283.00 $437,855.00 10 LACHANCE MICHAEL J $218,237.00 $218,237.00
Total $7,852,023.00 $7,509,476.00 Total $2,600,330.00 $2,560,330.00




Godley ISD
1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
2 CORE LABORATORIES LP
3 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC
4 ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING,
5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
6 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
7 UPP OPERATING LLC
8 FDL OPERATING LLC
9 UPP OPERATING, LLC
10 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

Market Value
$145,770,221.00
$20,402,417.00
$15,197,438.00
$14,094,673.00

Central Appraisal District of Johnson County
2020 TOP TEN

Taxable Value Godley City

$145,605,618.00 1 TIMBERCREEK DEVELOPMENT GODLEY LLC
$20,402,417.00 2 PRECISION DRILLING COMPANY LP
$15,197,438.00 3 SLOAN MCLANE LLC
$14,094,673.00 4 BLOOMFIELD HOMES

$12,839,882.00 $12,839,882.00 5 HAMPTON & HARRISON LLC
$12,435,796.00 $12,435,796.00 6 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
$11,670,734.00 $11,670,734.00 7 BLAKE FREEMAN CONSTRUCTION LLC

$9,318,370.00 $9,318,370.00 8 SOONER PIPE LLC

$8,927,223.00 $8,927,223.00 9 CLARITY HOMES LTD

$8,446,494.00 $8,446,494.00| | 10 GODLEY VENTURES LLC

Market Value Taxable Value

$2,978,187.00 $2,978,187.00
$2,170,270.00 $2,170,270.00
$2,130,758.00 $2,130,758.00
$1,962,446.00 $1,962,446.00
$1,943,299.00 $1,943,299.00
$1,663,982.00 $1,663,982.00
$1,486,077.00 $1,486,077.00
$1,463,479.00 $1,463,479.00
$1,377,513.00 $1,377,513.00

$1,326,643.00 $1,326,643.00

Total

$259,103,248.00

$258,938,645.00 Total

$18,502,654.00 $18,502,654.00

GRANBURY ISD
1 SUPERFORMANCE INC
2 HENSON LUMBER LTD
3 HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC
4 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
5 LBJG REALTY LP
6 UPP OPERATING LLC
7 BLACKBEARD OPERATING LLC
8 HENSONS LAKE & RANCH SUPPLY INC
9 TARGA DOWNSTREAM LLC
10 UPP OPERATING, LLC

Market Value
$7,577,788.00
$3,180,741.00
$2,844,193.00
$1,695,111.00
$1,631,839.00
$1,560,859.00
$1,490,695.00
$1,171,332.00
$1,164,257.00
$1,103,465.00

Taxable Value
$7,577,788.00
$3,180,741.00
$2,844,193.00
$1,695,111.00
$1,631,839.00
$1,560,859.00
$1,490,695.00
$1,171,332.00
$1,164,257.00
$1,103,465.00

Total

$23,420,280.00

$23,420,280.00

Grandview ISD
1 UFP GRANDVIEW
2 FDL OPERATING LLC
3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC
5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
6 1849 ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC
7 ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING,
8 BEAUMONT RANCH LLC
9 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC

Market Value
$7,857,102.00
$7,753,206.00
$6,011,956.00
$5,673,721.00
$5,000,543.00
$4,288,259.00
$2,342,845.00
$3,419,019.00
$2,153,585.00
$2,144,164.00

Taxable Value Grandview City

$7,842,625.00 1 UFP GRANDVIEW

$7,753,206.00 2 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$6,011,956.00 3 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
$5,673,721.00 4 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
$5,000,543.00 5 LELANDS INDUSTRIES LLC
$4,288,259.00 6 BEAUMONT LINDA

$2,342,845.00 7 ULRICH LELAND J &

$2,158,172.00 8 CROW THOMAS L ETUX BEVERLY L
$2,153,585.00 9 BLACK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
$2,144,164.00| | 10 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC

Market Value Taxable Value

$7,857,102.00 $7,842,625.00
$2,397,068.00 $2,397,068.00
$1,541,548.00 $1,541,548.00
$1,465,360.00 $1,465,360.00
$1,447,050.00 $1,447,050.00
$1,131,178.00 $1,131,178.00
$949,942.00 $949,942.00
$927,523.00 $927,523.00
$926,329.00 $926,329.00
$718,433.00 $718,433.00

Total

$46,644,400.00

$45,369,076.00 Total

$19,361,533.00 $19,347,056.00

Joshua ISD

1 BNSF RAILWAY CO

2 GILCO CONTRACTING INC

3 SWG PIPELINE LLC

4 TEP BARNETT USA LLC

5 UPP OPERATING LLC

6 MARIPOSA SOUTH BROADWAY LP

7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES

8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

9 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
10 UNITED COOPERATIVE SVCS INC

Market Value
$8,645,211.00
$8,528,971.00
$8,527,798.00
$7,020,508.00
$6,902,166.00
$6,216,647.00
$6,199,012.00
$5,679,121.00
$5,355,337.00
$4,888,403.00

Taxable Value Joshua City

$8,645,211.00 1 MARIPOSA SOUTH BROADWAY LP
$8,528,971.00 2 CYPRESS CREEK JOSHUA STATION LP
$8,527,798.00 3 STONETOWN 5 CLAYTON BORROWER LLC
$7,020,508.00 4 RUMFIELD PROPERTIES INC
$6,902,166.00 5 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY
$6,216,647.00 6 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
$6,199,012.00 7 ORRCO INTERNATIONAL
$5,679,121.00 8 PLAINS MARKETING LP
$5,355,337.00 9 GENTRY VENTURES LLC
$4,888,403.00 10 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE

Market Value Taxable Value

$6,216,647.00 $6,216,647.00
$4,692,124.00 $4,692,124.00
$4,313,603.00 $4,313,603.00
$4,066,748.00 $4,066,748.00
$3,573,194.00 $3,573,194.00
$2,865,460.00 $2,865,460.00
$2,830,545.00 $2,830,545.00
$2,809,478.00 $2,809,478.00
$2,625,454.00 $2,625,454.00

$2,564,569.00 $2,564,569.00

Total

$67,963,174.00

$67,963,174.00 Total

$36,557,822.00 $36,557,822.00

Keene ISD Market Value Taxable Value Keene City Market Value Taxable Value

1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $21,111,865.00 $21,111,865.00 1 FUN TOWN RV $10,616,541.00 $10,616,541.00
2 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $4,446,143.00 $4,446,143.00 2 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $4,446,143.00 $4,446,143.00
3 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,555,893.00 $3,555,893.00] | 3 EBM WACO PROPERTY LLC $4,065,235.00 $4,065,235.00
4 BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $1,942,742.00 $1,844,045.00 4 LEE PRODUCTS INC $3,616,533.00 $3,616,533.00
5 PINNACLE BANK $1,646,910.00 $1,646,910.00] | 5 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,555,893.00 $3,555,893.00
6 TEP BARNETT USA LLC $1,570,330.00 $1,570,330.00 6 RV RANCH OF KEENE LLC $2,307,973.00 $2,307,973.00
7 SOUTHWESTERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY $71,982,849.00 $1,511,908.00 7 BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $1,942,742.00 $1,864,045.00
8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,342,358.00 $1,342,358.00 8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,848,222.00 $1,848,222.00
9 RV RANCH OF KEENE LLC $1,237,996.00 $1,237,996.00] | 9 ULRICH PROPERTIES LLC $1,717,120.00 $1,717,120.00
10 DE ROMANETT LINDA LIVING TRUST $1,176,869.00 $1,176,869.00 | 10 PINNACLE BANK $1,646,910.00 $1,646,910.00
Total $110,013,955.00 $39,444,317.00 Total $35,763,312.00 $35,684,615.00

Mansfield ISD
1 KLEIN TOOLS INC
2 RMA HOLDINGS LLC
3 AJINOMOTO FOODS NORTH AMERICA INC
4 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO
5 CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS CORP
6 RUBY 07 SPMTGE LLC
7 GAMMA AEROSPACE LLC
8 TRINITY FORGE INC
9 XTO ENERGY INC
10 PCX AEROSTRUCTURES TX LP

Market Value
$61,244,469.00
$25,131,464.00
$18,160,187.00
$15,180,774.00
$18,195,087.00
$14,695,991.00

Taxable Value Mansfield City
$55,299,746.00 1 KLEIN TOOLS INC
$25,131,464.00 2 AJINOMOTO FOODS NORTH AMERICA INC
$18,160,187.00 3 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO
$14,443,409.00 4 RMA HOLDINGS LLC
$11,282,212.00 5 CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS CORP
$9,761,519.00 6 RUBY 07 SPMTGE LLC

$11,212,995.00 $9,415,086.00 7 TRINITY FORGE INC
$8,178,001.00 $8,178,001.00 8 PCX AEROSTRUCTURES TX LP
$6,991,207.00 $6,991,207.00 9 GOODMAN FOOD PRODUCTS TEXAS

$12,461,816.00

$6,590,912.00f | 10 PULTE HOMES OF TEXAS LP

Market Value Taxable Value

$61,244,469.00 $55,299,746.00
$18,160,187.00 $18,160,187.00
$15,180,774.00 $14,443,409.00
$25,131,464.00 $13,251,505.00
$18,195,087.00 $11,282,212.00
$14,695,991.00 $9,761,519.00

$8,178,001.00 $8,178,001.00
$12,461,816.00 $6,590,912.00

$8,095,531.00 $5,518,987.00

$5,516,125.00 $5,516,125.00

Total

$191,451,991.00

$165,253,743.00 Total

$186,859,445.00

$148,002,603.00
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1 UPP OPERATING LLC
2 UPP OPERATING, LLC
3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 LONGHORN LOCKER COMPANY LLC
5 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
6 BARNETT GATHERING LP
7 BNSF RAILWAY CO
8 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
9 UNITED COOPERATIVE SVCS INC

10 ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC

$4,132,141.00

$4,132,141.00 1 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,479,018.00

$3,563,362.00 $3,563,362.00 2 ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $1,275,409.00
$3,531,128.00 $3,531,128.00 3 LEBEAU JIMMY PAUL ETUX TRACY L $992,926.00
$3,491,919.00 $3,491,919.00 4 BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS INC $972,693.00
$2,986,652.00 $2,986,652.00 5 DMJ PROPERTIES LTD $871,870.00
$2,496,560.00 $2,496,560.00 6 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIBUT $755,339.00
$2,479,159.00 $2,479,159.00 7 CHAMBERS CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $740,959.00
$2,393,167.00 $2,387,221.00 8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $724,563.00
$1,601,409.00 $1,601,409.00 9 CARNEGIE HOMES LLC $697,742.00
$1,508,793.00 $1,508,793.00] | 10 CPI AMHERST SFR PROGRAM OWNER LLC $686,407.00

Rio Vista ISD Market Value Taxable Value Rio Vista City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $10,458,650.00 $10,458,650.00 1 TEXAS-NEW MEXICO POWER CO $552,675.00 $552,675.00
2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $5,555,959.00 $5,555,959.00 2 COLLECTIVE VENTURES LLC $469,477.00 $469,477.00
3 BNSF RAILWAY CO $5,404,818.00 $5,404,818.00 3 GUDENA VINAY $465,973.00 $465,973.00
4 ONEOK ARBUCKLE Il PIPELINE LLC $5,112,323.00 $5,112,323.00 4 SPARKS ROBERT ATR $431,929.00 $431,929.00
5 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC $3,653,426.00 $3,653,426.00 5 MORGAN JACKIE W $423,149.00 $423,149.00
6 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $3,269,644.00 $3,269,644.00 6 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $420,994.00 $420,994.00
7 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC $3,015,493.00 $3,015,493.00 7 LONESTAR REAL ESTATE LLC $414,742.00 $414,742.00
8 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,998,894.00 $2,998,894.00 8 3P LAND LP $371,225.00 $371,225.00
9 RETREAT GOLF INC $2,888,434.00 $2,888,434.00 9 TINTOP LLC $361,222.00 $361,222.00
10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,838,659.00 $2,838,659.00 10 BAXTER SHAD R ETUX DEBBIE L $357,108.00 $357,108.00
Total $45,196,300.00 $45,196,300.00 Total $4,268,494.00 $4,268,494.00
Venus ISD Market Value Taxable Value Venus City Market Value Taxable Value

$1,479,018.00
$1,275,409.00
$992,926.00
$972,693.00
$871,870.00
$755,339.00
$740,959.00
$724,563.00
$697,742.00
$686,407.00

Total

$28,184,290.00

$28,178,344.00 Total $9,196,926.00

$9,196,926.00

Hill College Alvarado
1 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN
2 FDL OPERATING LLC
3 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC
4 LOUIS VUITTON
5 RV RETAILER TEXAS LLC
6 TESMEC USA INC

Market Value

Taxable Value Hill College Cleburne Market Value

$75,514,641.00 $75,440,677.00 1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $120,671,779.00
$59,200,085.00 $59,200,085.00 2 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP $77,976,806.00
$40,440,078.00 $40,440,078.00 3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $55,490,885.00
$28,839,363.00 $28,839,363.00 4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $35,221,135.00

$21,005,817.00
$19,891,877.00

$21,005,817.00
$19,891,877.00

5 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO
6 SACHEM INC

$32,589,052.00
$33,217,921.00

Taxable Value

$112,756,658.00

$77,976,806.00
$54,282,020.00
$32,663,835.00
$32,589,052.00
$31,425,902.00

7 POLE LANDLORD LATX LLC $17,875,618.00 $17,875,618.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $27,660,506.00 $27,660,506.00
8 SWG PIPELINE LLC $15,569,157.00 $15,318,417.00 8 INTERAMERICAN FOODS CORORATION $27,081,444.00 $27,081,444.00
9 XTO ENERGY INC $10,854,955.00 $10,854,955.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $22,590,099.00 $22,590,099.00
10 BARNETT GATHERING LP $10,583,243.00 $10,530,281.00] | 10 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC $22,588,728.00 $22,588,728.00
Total $299,774,834.00 $299,397,168.00 Total $455,088,355.00 $441,615,050.00

Hill College Godley
1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD
2 CORE LABORATORIES LP
3 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC
4 ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING,
5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
6 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP
7 UPP OPERATING LLC
8 FDL OPERATING LLC
9 UPP OPERATING, LLC
10 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

Market Value
$145,770,221.00

Market Value
$7,857,102.00

Taxable Value
$145,605,618.00

Hill College Grandview
1 UFP GRANDVIEW

$20,402,417.00 $20,402,417.00| | 2 FDL OPERATING LLC $7,753,206.00
$15,197,438.00 $15,197,438.00| | 3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $6,011,956.00
$14,094,673.00 $14,094,673.00 | 4 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC $5,673,721.00
$12,839,882.00 $12,839,882.00| | 5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $5,000,543.00
$12,435,796.00 $12,435,796.00| | 6 1849 ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC $4,288,259.00
$11,670,734.00 $11,670,734.00| | 7 ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING, $2,342,845.00
$9,318,370.00 $9,318,370.00] | 8 BEAUMONT RANCH LLC $3,419,019.00
$8,927,223.00 $8,927,223.00] | 9 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $2,153,585.00
$8,446,494.00 $8,446,494.00| | 10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,144,164.00

Taxable Value
$7,842,625.00
$7,753,206.00
$6,011,956.00
$5,673,721.00
$5,000,543.00
$4,288,259.00
$2,342,845.00
$2,177,915.00
$2,153,585.00
$2,144,164.00

Total

$259,103,248.00

$258,938,645.00 Total $46,644,400.00

$45,388,819.00

Hill College Joshua
1 FDL OPERATING LLC

Market Value
$20,278,885.00

Market Value
$21,111,865.00

Taxable Value
$20,278,885.00

Hill College Keene
1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO

Taxable Value
$21,111,865.00

2 BNSF RAILWAY CO $8,645,211.00 $8,645,211.00] | 2 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $4,446,143.00 $4,446,143.00
3 GILCO CONTRACTING INC $8,528,971.00 $8,528,971.00] | 3 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $3,555,893.00 $3,555,893.00
4 SWG PIPELINE LLC $8,527,798.00 $8,527,798.00| | 4 BDK RUSK FAMILY TRUST $1,942,742.00 $1,864,045.00
5 TEP BARNETT USA LLC $7,020,508.00 $7,020,508.00] | 5 PINNACLE BANK $1,646,910.00 $1,646,910.00
6 UPP OPERATING LLC $6,902,166.00 $6,902,166.00| | 6 TEP BARNETT USA LLC $1,570,330.00 $1,570,330.00
7 MARIPOSA SOUTH BROADWAY LP $6,216,647.00 $6,216,647.00] | 7 SOUTHWESTERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY $71,982,849.00 $1,511,908.00
8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $6,199,012.00 $6,199,012.00] | 8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,342,358.00 $1,342,358.00
9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $5,679,121.00 $5,679,121.00] | 9 RV RANCH OF KEENE LLC $1,237,996.00 $1,237,996.00
10 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $5,355,337.00 $5,355,337.00] | 10 DE ROMANETT LINDA LIVING TRUST $1,176,869.00 $1,176,869.00
Total $83,353,656.00 $83,353,656.00 Total $110,013,955.00 $39,464,317.00

Hill College Rio Vista
1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC
2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
3 BNSF RAILWAY CO
4 ONEOK ARBUCKLE Il PIPELINE LLC
5 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE, LLC
6 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
7 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC
8 BARNETT GATHERING LP
9 RETREAT GOLF INC
10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC

Market Value

Taxable Value Hill College Venus Market Value

$10,458,650.00 $10,458,650.00| | 1 UPP OPERATING LLC $4,132,141.00
$5,555,959.00 $5,555,959.00] | 2 UPP OPERATING, LLC $3,563,362.00
$5,404,818.00 $5,404,818.00] | 3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,531,128.00
$5,112,323.00 $5,112,323.00] | 4 LONGHORN LOCKER COMPANY LLC $3,491,919.00
$3,653,426.00 $3,653,426.00] | 5 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $2,986,652.00
$3,269,644.00 $3,269,644.00] | 6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,496,560.00
$3,015,493.00 $3,015,493.00] | 7 BNSF RAILWAY CO $2,479,159.00
$2,998,894.00 $2,998,894.00] | 8 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $2,393,167.00
$2,888,434.00 $2,888,434.00] | 9 UNITED COOPERATIVE SVCS INC $1,601,409.00

$2,838,659.00

$2,838,659.00] | 10 ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $1,508,793.00

Taxable Value
$4,132,141.00
$3,563,362.00
$3,531,128.00
$3,491,919.00
$2,986,652.00
$2,496,560.00
$2,479,159.00
$2,387,221.00
$1,601,409.00
$1,508,793.00

Total

$45,196,300.00

$45,196,300.00 Total $28,184,290.00

$28,178,344.00




